

Order. No.10
15.2.2020

Sole accused person Abhijit Patra on court bail is absent without step.

Prosecution takes step.

No witness is present.

Death report along with xerox copy of death certificate of C.S.W. No.1, Basudeb Malik is received from Dhaniakhali P.S.

Seen Let it be kept with the record. Heard Ld. P.P.I/c.

Let the name of this witness be expunged from the list of witnesses in charge sheet since deceased.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13/5/20 for examination of C.S.W. No. 2,3.

Fix 14/5/20 for examination of C.S.W. No. 4,5.

Fix 15/5/20 for examination of C.S.W. No. 6,7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person before this court on the dates fixed i/d W/A will be issued.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.