

ST 14/17

SC 19/16

Order No. 21 dt.08.03.22

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No.4 and 5.
Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.
Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of witnesses.
None appears on call for sole accused.
It is now 1.10 p.m.
Heard Ld. P.P I/c.
Perused.
The case is adjourned.
Witnesses released without examination.
Issue W/A against sole accused.
To-date i.e 09.03.22.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

.