

Order No. 40 dt.17.01.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.14 and 15.

Sole accused person on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of CSW No.15.

CSW No.15 is examined in chief as P.W10 and cross-examined in full.

No other witness is present.

At this stage Ld. P.P I/c verbally prays for fixing next date for evidence of CSW No.12 and 14.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he has no objection to cross-examine CSW No.14 prior to examination CSW No.12, in case CSW No.12 fails to appear on next date and hence prays for fixing a single date for evidence of both the aforesaid witnesses.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.03.24 for evidence of CSW No.12 and 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC, Chandernagore, Hooghly