

ST 14/17

SC 19/16

Order No.46 dt.12.11.25

Sole accused Abhijit Patra is produced before this court from the Chandernagore Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate Sahil Islam Mollah has appeared on behalf of the accused and made a prayer for bail as the accused is an illiterate person and he was misguided by his erstwhile lawyer. However, he undertakes to produce the accused on each and every date if he released on bail in any condition.

None appeared for the prosecution to oppose the prayer.

Perused the case record and it appears that due to absence of the accused trial of the present case was dragged for a couple of years. However, considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate and considering the ensuing winter season I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail but to secure his presence on each and every date fixed by this court, he may find bail on depositing cash security of Rs.3,000/- and with condition that the amount will be forfeited in case of his absence.

If on bail the case is fixed on following dates for evidence.

Fix 16.12.25 for evidence of CSW No.12 and 13

Fix 19.12.25 for evidence of CSW No.14

Fix 23.12.25 for evidence of CSW No.15

In default 16.12.25 for production and evidence.

A copy of the order be forwarded to the office of Ld. ACJM, Chandernagore, Hooghly for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

